

Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog 511 Allegheny St. Suite 1

April 4, 2022

Debra Brown Open Records Officer Bedford County, PA

Open Records Request

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Dear Ms. Brown,

Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog is an unincorporated non-profit entity registered with the Pennsylvania Department of State.

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Act 3 of 2008, we request and require the following public records:

- 1. All records referring to the taxpayer-funded installation of solar panels, solar arrays, solar generators or associated technologies from January 1, 2016 through April 1, 2022. Taxpayer funding sources include all state, county and municipal entities in the state of Pennsylvania. Records include (but are not limited to) correspondence, meeting minutes, grant applications, permits, and contracts.
- 2. All records referencing grant applications including (but not limited to) applications, correspondence, meeting minutes from the County, or any County-affiliated agency, to the PA Department of Community and Economic Development, between January 1, 2016 and April 1, 2022.

The Watchdog will not object to a 30-day extension, provided the time is used for a proper records search resulting in a verifiable inventory of responsive documents. We will not contest proper redactions as specified under Act 3. The Watchdog undertakes to pay for all reasonable and lawful expenses, including copying and postage, incurred in fulfilling this request.

Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog and I reserve all rights in this matter.

Sincerely,

Bryan D. King Public Affairs Officer, Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog